3/5/24, 10:39 AM email (25).html



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Feb 7, 2024; 8:00 AM Contact: Exa Skinner, Executive Director, Kentuck Art Center

eskinner@kentuck.org Phone: (205)-758-1257

Ashley Williams, Director of Marketing and Communications, Kentuck Art Center <a href="mailto:awilliams@kentuck.org">awilliams@kentuck.org</a>
Phone: (205)-758-1257

Kentuck Art Center is thrilled to receive additional agency funding through our partnership with the City of Tuscaloosa. This funding ensures the continuation of the legacy of the Kentuck Festival of the Arts in West Alabama and supports the expansion of Kentuck Art Center's programming within the City of Tuscaloosa.

"This funding allows Kentuck Art Center to continue offering excellent arts programming to the West Alabama community with no interruptions," said Exa Skinner, executive director of Kentuck Art Center. "We are extremely grateful for the partnership with the City of Tuscaloosa, and look forward to how this will enhance access to the arts in our area."

Agency funding through Kentuck Art Center's partnership with the City of Tuscaloosa supports The Kentuck Festival of the Arts, a quarterly Saturday Art Market at Queen City Park, and the expansion of programming to underserved communities through Kentuck's Boxes of Joy.

## ###

Kentuck Art Center and Festival was established in 1971. Kentuck's mission is to perpetuate the arts, engage the community, and empower the artist. The Kentuck Festival of the Arts is nationally recognized for its quality, diversity, and celebration of artistic style ranging from folk to contemporary arts and traditional crafts. The 53rd Kentuck Festival of the Arts is October 19-20, 2024 in Tuscaloosa. Alabama.

## **Our Contact Information**

- \*{{Organization Name}}\*
- \*{{Organization Address}}\*
- \*{{Organization Phone}}\*
- \*{{Organization Website}}\*
- \*{{Unsubscribe}}\*

